

**Archuleta County, Colorado & Pagosa Lakes Property Owners Association**  
**2021 North Pagosa Boulevard Trail Project - Bid Abstract 7/22/2021**  
**North Pagosa Boulevard Trail Extension - Base Bid Schedule**

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		UCAL, Inc.		Hutch & Sons Construction	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Clearing, Grubbing, Topsoil Rmvl & Repl.	0.40	acres	\$7,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00
2a	Sub. Stabilization, Aggregate	80	c.y.	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$33.90	\$2,712.00
2b	Sub. Stabilization, Geogrid	240	s.y.	\$5.00	\$1,200.00	\$7.00	\$1,680.00	\$12.41	\$2,978.40
3a	Blast. or Rock Hammer & Excavation	7	c.y.	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$120.00	\$840.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
3b	Excavation & Embankment	150	c.y.	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$150.00	\$22,500.00
3c	Excavation & Removal	50	c.y.	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
3d	Imported Embankment	370	c.y.	\$40.00	\$14,800.00	\$30.00	\$11,100.00	\$35.00	\$12,950.00
3e	Subgrade Preparation	975	s.y.	\$4.00	\$3,900.00	\$3.00	\$2,925.00	\$25.00	\$24,375.00
4	ABC, Class 6	225	c.y.	\$45.00	\$10,125.00	\$50.00	\$11,250.00	\$33.96	\$7,641.00
5	ACSC, 2" Thick	72	tons	\$150.00	\$10,800.00	\$200.00	\$14,400.00	\$210.00	\$15,120.00
6a	Conc., N. Abutment/Wing Wall	18.75	c.y.	\$850.00	\$15,937.50	\$1,300.00	\$24,375.00	\$1,380.00	\$25,875.00
6b	Conc., S. Abutment/Wing Wall	21.50	c.y.	\$850.00	\$18,275.00	\$1,300.00	\$27,950.00	\$1,380.00	\$29,670.00
7a	Reinforcing Steel	4,850	lbs.	\$1.50	\$7,275.00	\$3.00	\$14,550.00	\$2.60	\$12,610.00
7b	Anchor Bolts, Nuts & Washers	8	ea.	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
8	Pedestrian Bridge Setting	1	l.s.	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$13,692.00	\$13,692.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
9	Grade Shoulders & Ditches	1,200	l.f.	\$2.00	\$2,400.00	\$2.00	\$2,400.00	\$3.00	\$3,600.00
10a	C.M.P., 12" Diameter	64	l.f.	\$40.00	\$2,560.00	\$40.00	\$2,560.00	\$28.75	\$1,840.00
10b	Metal End Section, 12" Diameter	6	ea.	\$225.00	\$1,350.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$75.00	\$450.00
10c	C.M.P., 6" Diameter	13	l.f.	\$30.00	\$390.00	\$20.00	\$260.00	\$15.00	\$195.00
11a	Adjust Valve Box	1	ea.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
11b	Boulder Landscape Wall	16	l.f.	\$120.00	\$1,920.00	\$110.00	\$1,760.00	\$75.00	\$1,200.00
12	Wood Post & Rail Fence	148	l.f.	\$22.00	\$3,256.00	\$35.00	\$5,180.00	\$65.00	\$9,620.00
13a	Riprap	18	c.y.	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$40.00	\$720.00
13b	Geotextile Fabric	52	s.y.	\$6.00	\$312.00	\$10.00	\$520.00	\$12.40	\$644.80
14	Seeding, Mulching, & Fertilizing	0.35	acres	\$5,500.00	\$1,925.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,150.00
15a	Straw Wattles	192	l.f.	\$5.00	\$960.00	\$5.00	\$960.00	\$7.80	\$1,497.60
15b	Silt Fence	185	l.f.	\$5.00	\$925.00	\$5.00	\$925.00	\$8.00	\$1,480.00
16	Pavement Marking, White	288	s.f.	\$8.00	\$2,304.00	\$4.00	\$1,152.00	\$2.25	\$648.00
17	Traffic Control Signs	6	ea.	\$425.00	\$2,550.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$80.00	\$480.00
18	Maintenance of Traffic	1	l.s.	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
19	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	l.s.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$23,551.00	\$23,551.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
				<b>Base Bid Total:</b>		<b>\$161,464.50</b>	<b>\$175,255.00</b>		<b>\$236,906.80</b>